FOR ADVISOR USE ONLY

Fund

Desjardins Global Total Return Bond*

Desjardins SocieTerra Environmental Bond

*ESG Fund

Desjardins Global Tactical Bond Fund

Desjardins Global Balanced Growth®

Desjardins Global Balanced Strateqgic
Income

Desjardins American Equity Growth

Desjardins SocieTerra American Equity
*ESG Fund

Desjardins Overseas Equity Growth

Desjardins SocieTerra Positive Change
*ESG Fund

Desjardins Global Equity Growth

Desjardins SocieTerra Cleantech
*ESG Fund

Desjardins Global Infrastructure

Category

Global Fixed
Income

High Yield Fixed
Income

Tactical Balanced

US Equity

International Equity

Global Equity

Global Small/Mid
Cap Equity

Global
Infrastructure

Fund Focus List

April 30, 2021
. Performance'
Portfolio
Manager Morningstar
L2 1 mo. 3 mo. YTD Tyr
Rating
Return (%) 0.63 -1.83 -2.15 8.61
PGIM New mandate
% rank 22 47 39 11
Return (%) -0.18 -1.61 -2.17 4.70
Mirova %k %k k
% rank 73 38 40 31
Return (%) 1.36 -0.76 -1.17 12.66
PIMCO 1. 8.8 ¢
% rank 6 75 81 72
Return (%) 1.92 1.06 1.29 11.94
* K
Wellington % rank 25 71 66 59
Management Return (%)  1.15 3.47 3.14 15.47
* % k&
% rank 57 44 47 38
; Return (%) 4.47 6.08 4.44 34.92
MWelllngtont Tk ke k ok
anagemen % rank 19 84 86 29
- Return (%) 1.24 4.77 4.10 34.66
IClearbrldgte Tk ke k ok
nvesments % rank 92 90 89 30
Return (%) 4,22 -4.27 -0.86 63.25
Baillie Gifford ok ok k ke
% rank 1 100 94 1
Return (%)  3.46 -4.35 3.65 63.02
Baillie Gifford New mandate
% rank 13 98 76 4
Return (%) 2.22 2.59 3.86 40.34
Baillie Gifford %k k k
% rank 45 87 73 13
Return (%) 1.69 2.81 5.52 52.74
Il/lmpax Asse‘E[ U
anagemen % rank 65 86 71 16
- - Return (%)  1.98 6.21 4.42 7.79
||:IrSt Sentier I
nvesments % rank 40 28 30 75
any._ _B_DB% ___ ____Bel _ _.____ __& _ . ___.__ _ FUNDGR ADE A*
VVe aeiliver, ana tne experts agree
2020 recipient of 16 FundGrade A+ awards

©2021 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. All data and information are gathered from accurate sources but are not warranted to be correct, complete, or accurate.

3yr

3.70

4.48
10

6.26
12
2.27
76
7.13
26

24.80

22.27

24.36

17.19

17.34

6.46

38

S5yr

251

6.17
17
3.35

75

22.91

24.83

18.89

7.10

32

Fund Codes

F

(DJT)

03852

03967

03944

03807

03960

03872

03966

03832

03974

03933

03968

03948

Cc
(DJT)

03052 (ISC)
03252 (DSC)
03452 (LL)

03167 (ISC)
03367 (DSC)
03567 (LL)

03144 (ISC)
03344 (DSC)
03544 (LL)

03007 (ISC)
03207 (DSC)
03407 (LL)

03160 (ISC)
03360 (DSC)
03560 (LL)

03072 (ISC)
03272 (DSC)
03472 (LL)

03166 (ISC)
03366 (DSC)
03566 (LL)

03032 (ISC)
03232 (DSC)
03432 (LL)

03174 (ISC)
03374 (DSC)
03574 (LL)

03133 (ISC)
03333 (DSC)
03533 (LL)

03168 (ISC)
03368 (DSC)
03568 (LL)

03148 (ISC)
03348 (DSC)
03548 (LL)

MER?
(%)

0.75

0.91

0.84

1.07

1.02

1.04

1.06

1.16

1.16

1.16

1.39

1.24


https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03852_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03967_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03944_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03807_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03960_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03872_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03966_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03832_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03974_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03933_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03968_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03948_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03933_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03968_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03968_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03852_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03852_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03974_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03974_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03960_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03960_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03967_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03967_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03807_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03807_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03944_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03832_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03872_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03966_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03966_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/information/03948_adf_f_en.pdf
https://www.fondsdesjardins.com/funds/market-insight/awards/index.jsp

FOR ADVISOR USE ONLY Fund Focus List "2 TN o R TR

Legal Notes

The Desjardins Funds are not guaranteed, their value fluctuates frequently, and their past performance is not indicative of their future returns. The indicated rates of return are the historical annual compounded total returns as of April 30, 2021 including changes in securities value
and reinvestment of all distributions and do not consider sales, redemption, distribution or other optional charges, or income taxes payable by any securityholder, that would have reduced returns. Commissions, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses all may be
associated with mutual fund investments. Please read the prospectus before investing. The Desjardins Funds are offered by registered dealers.

© 2021 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers
are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

As of April 30, 2021. The Morningstar Rating TM for funds, or “star rating”, is calculated for managed products (including mutual funds, variable annuity and variable life subaccounts, exchange-traded funds, closed-end funds, and separate accounts) with at least a three-year
history. Exchange-traded funds and open-ended mutual funds are considered a single population for comparative purposes. It is calculated based on a Morningstar Risk-Adjusted Return measure that accounts for variation in a managed product’'s monthly excess performance,
placing more emphasis on downward variations and rewarding consistent performance. The Morningstar Risk-Adjusted Return relates the risk-adjusted performance of a fund to its peers with the same CIFSC (Canadian Investment Funds Standards Committee) fund category for
the period ended as noted and is subject to change monthly. The Morningstar Rating does not include any adjustment for sales loads. The top 10% of products in each product category receive 5 stars, the next 22.5% receive 4 stars, the next 35% receive 3 stars, the next 22.5%
receive 2 stars, and the bottom 10% receive 1 star. The Overall Morningstar Rating for a managed product is derived from a weighted average of the performance figures associated with its three-, five-, and 10-year (if applicable) Morningstar Rating metrics. The weights are:
100% three-year rating for 36-59 months of total returns, 60% five-year rating/40% three-year rating for 60-119 months of total returns, and 50% 10-year rating/30% five-year rating/20% three-year rating for 120 or more months of total returns. While the 10-year overall star rating
formula seems to give the most weight to the 10-year period, the most recent three-year period has the greatest impact because it is included in all three rating periods. Please refer to www.morningstar.ca for more details on the calculation of Morningstar Risk-Adjusted Ratings.

* FundGrade A+® is used with permission from Fundata Canada Inc., all rights reserved. The FundGrade A+® Awards are presented annually by Fundata Canada Inc. to Canadian investment funds that achieve consistently high FundGrade scores through an entire calendar
year. The FundGrade A+® calculation is supplemental to the monthly FundGrade ratings and is calculated at the end of each calendar year. The FundGrade rating system evaluates funds based on their risk-adjusted performance, measured by Sharpe Ratio, Sortino Ratio and
Information Ratio. The score for each ratio is calculated individually, covering all time periods from 2 to 10 years. The scores are then equally weighted in calculating a monthly FundGrade rating. The FundGrade ratings are divided between five tranches from "A Grade" (superior
performance) to "E Grade" (lower performance). The top 10% of funds earn an A Grade; the next 20% of funds earn a B Grade; the next 40% of funds earn a C Grade; the next 20% of funds receive a D Grade; and the lowest 10% of funds receive an E Grade. To be eligible, a
fund must have received a FundGrade rating every month in the previous year. The FundGrade A+® uses a GPA (Grade Point Average)-style calculation, where each monthly FundGrade rating from "A" to "E" receives a score from 4 to 0, respectively. A fund’s average score for
the year determines its GPA. Any fund with a GPA of 3.5 or greater is awarded a FundGrade A+® Award. The FundGrade grades are subject to change each month. For more information, please see the web site www.FundGradeAwards.com. Although Fundata makes every
effort to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the data contained herein, the accuracy is not guaranteed by Fundata.

! performance is for F-Class funds and is annualized for time periods exceeding one year.

2 1%t and 2™ quartile rankings & 4- and 5-star ratings are highlighted in green.

3 For F-Class funds.

4 Formerly the Desjardins Global Inflation Linked Bond Fund; the fund was repurposed in July 2019 with a new investment strategy and a new portfolio manager.

5 Formerly the Desjardins Tactical Balanced Fund; the fund was repurposed in October 2020 with a new investment strategy and a new portfolio manager.

©2021 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. All data and information are gathered from accurate sources but are not warranted to be correct, complete, or accurate.



	Focus List 2021
	Feuil2

