Fund Focus List



April 30, 2021

Fund	Category	Portfolio Manager	Posts ===================================								Fund Codes		
			Performance ¹								Fund Codes		MER ³
			Morningstar Rating ²		1 mo.	3 mo.	YTD	1 yr	3 yr	5 yr	F (DJT)	C (DJT)	(%)
Desjardins Global Total Return Bond ⁴	Global Fixed Income	PGIM	New mandate	Return (%)	0.63	-1.83	-2.15	8.61	3.70	2.51	03852	03052 (ISC) 03252 (DSC) 03452 (LL)	0.75
				% rank	22	47	39	11			03032		
Desjardins SocieTerra Environmental Bond		Mirova	***	Return (%)	-0.18	-1.61	-2.17	4.70	4.48		03967	03167 (ISC) 03367 (DSC) 03567 (LL)	0.91
*ESG Fund				% rank	73	38	40	31	10				
Desjardins Global Tactical Bond Fund	High Yield Fixed Income	PIMCO	***	Return (%)	1.36	-0.76	-1.17	12.66	6.26	6.17	03944	03144 (ISC) 03344 (DSC) 03544 (LL)	0.84
				% rank	6	75	81	72	12	17			
Desjardins Global Balanced Growth ⁵	- Tactical Balanced	Wellington Management	**	Return (%)	1.92	1.06	1.29	11.94	2.27	3.35	03807	03007 (ISC) 03207 (DSC)	1.07
				% rank	25	71	66	59	76	75		03207 (DSC) 03407 (LL)	
Desjardins Global Balanced Strategic Income			***	Return (%)	1.15	3.47	3.14	15.47	7.13		03960	03160 (ISC) 03360 (DSC) 03560 (LL)	1.02
				% rank	57	44	47	38	26				
Desjardins American Equity Growth	─ US Equity ─	Wellington Management	****	Return (%)	4.47	6.08	4.44	34.92	24.80	22.91	03872	03072 (ISC) 03272 (DSC) 03472 (LL)	1.04
				% rank	19	84	86	29	4	4			
Desjardins SocieTerra American Equity *ESG Fund		Clearbridge Invesments	****	Return (%)	1.24	4.77	4.10	34.66	22.27		03966	03166 (ISC) 03366 (DSC) 03566 (LL)	1.06
				% rank	92	90	89	30	6				
Desjardins Overseas Equity Growth	International Equity	Baillie Gifford	****	Return (%)	4.22	-4.27	-0.86	63.25	24.36	24.83	03832	03032 (ISC) 03232 (DSC) 03432 (LL)	1.16
				% rank	1	100	94	1	1	1			
Desjardins SocieTerra Positive Change *ESG Fund	_ Global Equity _	Baillie Gifford	New mandate	Return (%)	3.46	-4.35	3.65	63.02	ı		03974	03174 (ISC) 03374 (DSC) 03574 (LL)	1.16
				% rank	13	98	76	4					
Desjardins Global Equity Growth		Baillie Gifford	****	Return (%)	2.22	2.59	3.86	40.34	17.19	18.89	03933	03133 (ISC) 03333 (DSC) 03533 (LL)	1.16
				% rank	45	87	73	13	8	4			
Desjardins SocieTerra Cleantech *ESG Fund	Global Small/Mid Cap Equity	Impax Asset Management	****	Return (%)	1.69	2.81	5.52	52.74	17.34		03968	03168 (ISC) 03368 (DSC)	1.39
*ESG Fund				% rank	65	86	71	16	6			03568 (LL)	1.00
Desjardins Global Infrastructure	Global Infrastructure	First Sentier Invesments	***	Return (%)	1.98	6.21	4.42	7.79	6.46	7.10	03948	03148 (ISC) 03348 (DSC) 03548 (LL)	1.24
				% rank	40	28	30	75	38	32			



FUNDGR ADE A**
ACHIEVED FOR THE YEAR 2020

Learn more

FOR ADVISOR USE ONLY

Fund Focus List



Legal Notes

The Desjardins Funds are not guaranteed, their value fluctuates frequently, and their past performance is not indicative of their future returns. The indicated rates of return are the historical annual compounded total returns as of April 30, 2021 including changes in securities value and reinvestment of all distributions and do not consider sales, redemption, distribution or other optional charges, or income taxes payable by any securityholder, that would have reduced returns. Commissions, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses all may be associated with mutual fund investments. Please read the prospectus before investing. The Desjardins Funds are offered by registered dealers.

© 2021 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

As of April 30, 2021. The Morningstar Rating TM for funds, or "star rating", is calculated for managed products (including mutual funds, variable annuity and variable life subaccounts, exchange-traded funds, closed-end funds, and separate accounts) with at least a three-year history. Exchange-traded funds and open-ended mutual funds are considered a single population for comparative purposes. It is calculated based on a Morningstar Risk-Adjusted Return measure that accounts for variation in a managed product's monthly excess performance, placing more emphasis on downward variations and rewarding consistent performance. The Morningstar Risk-Adjusted Return relates the risk-adjusted performance of a fund to its peers with the same CIFSC (Canadian Investment Funds Standards Committee) fund category for the period ended as noted and is subject to change monthly. The Morningstar Rating does not include any adjustment for sales loads. The top 10% of products in each product category receive 5 stars, the next 22.5% receive 4 stars, the next 35% receive 3 stars, the next 22.5% receive 2 stars, and the bottom 10% receive 1 star. The Overall Morningstar Rating for a managed product is derived from a weighted average of the performance figures associated with its three-, five-, and 10-year (if applicable) Morningstar Rating metrics. The weights are:

100% three-year rating for 36-59 months of total returns, 60% five-year rating/40% three-year rating/50% five-year rating/50% five-year rating/50% three-year rating for 120 or more months of total returns. While the 10-year overall star rating formula seems to give the most weight to the 10-year period, the most recent three-year period has the greatest impact because it is included in all three rating periods. Please refer to www.morningstar.ca for more details on the calculation of Morningstar Risk-Adjusted Ratings.

* FundGrade A+® is used with permission from Fundata Canada Inc., all rights reserved. The FundGrade A+® Awards are presented annually by Fundata Canada Inc. to Canadian investment funds that achieve consistently high FundGrade scores through an entire calendar year. The FundGrade A+® calculation is supplemental to the monthly FundGrade ratings and is calculated at the end of each calendar year. The FundGrade rating system evaluates funds based on their risk-adjusted performance, measured by Sharpe Ratio, Sortino Ratio and Information Ratio. The score for each ratio is calculated individually, covering all time periods from 2 to 10 years. The scores are then equally weighted in calculating a monthly FundGrade rating. The FundGrade ratings are divided between five tranches from "A Grade" (superior performance) to "E Grade" (lower performance). The top 10% of funds earn a A Grade; the next 20% of funds earn a C Grade; the next 20% of funds receive a D Grade; and the lowest 10% of funds receive an E Grade. To be eligible, a fund must have received a FundGrade rating every month in the previous year. The FundGrade A+® accuracy is not guaranteed by Fundata.

¹ Performance is for F-Class funds and is annualized for time periods exceeding one year.

² 1st and 2nd quartile rankings & 4- and 5-star ratings are highlighted in green.

³ For F-Class funds.

⁴ Formerly the Desjardins Global Inflation Linked Bond Fund; the fund was repurposed in July 2019 with a new investment strategy and a new portfolio manager.

⁵ Formerly the Desjardins Tactical Balanced Fund; the fund was repurposed in October 2020 with a new investment strategy and a new portfolio manager.